Nonpartisan Election Call Center November 7 and 8, 2022

Volunteer Release and Confidentiality Agreement

Today's Nonpartisan Election Call Center ("Call Center") is sponsored by Just Vote! Election Protection Colorado ("Just Vote!"), a nonpartisan voter assistance project, and is not affiliated with and does not promote any party, candidate or ballot issue. Just Vote! is a coalition of several organizations: the Colorado Lawyers Committee, Colorado Common Cause, Mi Familia Vota, Disability Law Colorado, the League of Women Voters of Colorado, and contributing law firms sponsoring today's event (collectively, the "Call Center Sponsors"). Just Vote! works closely with the Election Protection Project of the Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rights Under Law which provides the 866-Our-Vote national hotline for voters. We are so thankful for your participation in the Call Center.

Release. By participating in the Call Center, I grant the Colorado Lawyers Committee permission to take photographs and recordings of me at the event. I release the Call Center Sponsors to use these photographs and recordings in diverse settings with an unrestricted geographic area with the understanding that they may be displayed on the internet or in some other electronic capacity. I waive any right to royalties or any other compensation related to the photographs or recordings. This release has no time limit and releases the Call Center Sponsors from any claims for utilizing the photographs or recordings for its educational or promotional activities.

Nonpartisan Agreement and Confidentiality. I understand the Call Center is a nonpartisan effort and agree that during my volunteer shift I will not elicit or convey to any person seeking assistance any partisan information. To the extent that information disclosed to me by a caller at the Call Center or by personnel working for Just Vote! or the Election Protection Project is confidential or private in nature, I will not disclose such information without prior written authorization, including posting via social media. I shall keep confidential and follow established online incident reporting procedures for handling of certain information, such as personally-identifiable information about callers who report election incidents. I will not attempt to gain unauthorized access to the online incident reporting system nor use it to gain unauthorized access to other systems.

By your signature below, you agree to release, defend, hold harmless and indemnify the Election Protection Coalition organizations (including Common Cause, Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rights Under Law, and State Voices) and their officers, directors, employees and assigns, and the law firms hosting and supporting Election Protection Program activities, and their partners, members, employees and assigns, from and against any and all claims, demands, causes of action, losses, damages, liabilities, costs and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees and costs, arising out of, resulting from or pertaining to (i) any violation by me of this agreement; or (ii) any negligent or wrongful act or omission by me.

By your signature below, you indicate you conduct, and confidentiality provisions.	r agreement to the foregoing release, assumption of risk,	waiver of liability,
Volunteer Name (Printed)	 Date	
Volunteer Signature		